

## ISG School Fees 2024-2025

International School Ghent (ISG) is a private, fee-paying school offering a very competitive fee structure compared to other international schools in Belgium. School fees are comprised of a registration fee and tuition fee and are revised annually by the Board of Directors.

## Registration fee €950

Payable once per family at time of application. Payment of the registration fee secures class placement. Any application made without payment of the registration fee does not guarantee admission. This fee is non-refundable.

#### **Tuition fee**

Pre-Primary tuition fee	€15,700
Primary tuition fee (Years 1 - 4)	€16,250
Primary tuition fee (Year 5 - 6)	€16,800

The tuition fee is payable before a child starts. This fee covers all course related items (textbooks, stationary, exercise books, class equipment, subscriptions to online learning platforms), intra-curricular lessons (Dutch, Music, Swimming, Sport), costs related to day trips and medical checks.

A half time tuition fee of €10,365 is available for Pre-Primary pupils born 2021 or 2022 only. The following extras are not included in the tuition fee: ISG sports t-shirt (€10), hot lunches (€4.50 pre-primary, €5.50 primary), after-school care (€3 per half hour or part thereof) and after-school clubs (€10 per class)

#### Late enrolments

Pro-rated tuition fees apply for new enrolments starting after 1 November 2024 and until 30 June 2025.

### November/December start

85% of yearly tuition fee

Pre-Primary	€13,345
Primary (Years 1-4)	€13,813
Primary (Years 5-6)	€14,280

#### January/February start

65% of yearly tuition fee

Pre-Primary	€10,205
Primary (Years 1 -4)	€10,563
Primary (Years 5-6)	€10,920

#### March/April start

45% of yearly tuition fee

, ,	
Pre-Primary	€7,065
Primary (Years 1-4)	€7,313
Primary (Years 5-6)	€7,560



## May/June start

## 25% of yearly tuition fee

Pre-Primary	€3,925
•	,
Primary (Years 1-4)	€4,063
Primary (Years 5-6)	€4,200

### Short term stays (specified at enrolment)

1-2 months:	Pre-Primary	€3,925
	Primary (Years 1-4)	€4,063
	Primary (Years 5-6)	€4,200
2 4 1	D D:	67.065
3 - 4 months:	Pre-Primary	€7,065
	Primary (Years 1-4)	€7,313
	Primary (Years 5-6)	€7,560
5 - 6 months:	Pre-Primary	€10,205
	Primary (Years 1-4)	€10,563
	Primary (Years 5-6)	€10,920

#### Early withdrawals

For withdrawals before the end of the 2024-2025 school year a refund in the school tuition fees may be granted. Refunds are based on the full tuition fee due, not on the (total of) installment(s) paid.

Withdrawal between 01/09/2024 through to 31/12/2024

40% refund

Withdrawal between 01/01/2025 through to 31/03/2025

20% refund

Withdrawal between 01/04/2025 through to 30/06/2025

0% refund

### Discounted tuition fee

### - Founding member discount

Parents working for any of our Founding members (Barco, UGent, VIB, Volvo Cars) are eligible for a 10% reduction in tuition fees. This only applies when the company is invoiced directly.

## - Sibling discount

There is no reduction in tuition fees for siblings.

#### Payment in installments

Tuition fees may be paid in a maximum of 5 installments on request. Please see below for the percentages and due dates for the 2024-2025 school year.

First installment due by 31/08/2024	25% of tuition fee
Second installment due by 31/10/2024	25% of tuition fee
Third installment due by 31/12/2024	20% of tuition fee
Fourth installment due by 28/02/2025	20% of tuition fee
Final installment due by 30/04/2025	10% of tuition fee



# Would you like to pay the tuition fee in installments or in full? (please indicate)

	Pay in full	Pay in installme	ents
	s are subject to indexatio		
By signing this	document, we acknowle	edge the fee cha	arging and repayment structure.
Child/ren's na	me:		
Parents' name	s:		
Name Guardia	n 1		Name Guardian 2
Signature Gua	 rdian 1		Signature Guardian 2
To be signed a	t least by one of the Gua	ardians.	

## **School Fees Policy**

Created: October 2018
Updated: January 2019
Updated: January 2020
Updated: June 2021
Updated: February 2022
Updated: May 2022
Updated: April 2023
Updated: March 2024
To be updated: Spring 2025